The Annual Maintenance contract is for a period of 12 months from the date of issue of letter 

to commence the work (extendable for a further period of two years at the discretion of the 

bank).   

I. The bid must be accompanied by an EMD of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand 

only) in the form of Certificate of Deposit pledged in favor of Chairman, Himachal 

Pradesh Gramin Bank. EMD of successful bidder shall be released on acceptance of 

Performance Bank Guarantee. The EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded